## Charter

## of the Bonny Hills Progress Association

Bonny Hills Progress Association [BHPA] is an Incorporated body<sup>1</sup> whose membership includes residents of the village of Bonny Hills [BH] NSW 2445, and other interested parties, and is represented by a committee elected at the Annual General Meeting held in March.

## The core objectives of the BHPA are to:

- Capture and verify the BH community's aspirations and expectations (hereafter referred to as the 'Vision') for the village of BH and its supporting amenities and facilities.
- Pursue the community's Vision for the future of Bonny Hills, striving for balanced, sustainable and planned growth to benefit the well being of the community and environment by communicating this vision to relevant agencies and authorities and representing the BH community's views in relation to
  - o required facilities and amenities and
  - proposed developments that are likely to impact on the broader BH community to ensure that they conform with community expectations and comply with relevant rules and regulations
- Provide feedback to the BH community about the BHPA strategies and progress on actions designed to deliver the Vision
- Encourage initiatives by community members and organisations that conform with and support the BH Vision
- Recognise that there are many other entities that provide valued services to the BH community and that these services are additional and generally complementary to those contained in the BHPA charter

1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> As an incorporated body BHPA must comply with the relevant provisions under the *Associations Incorporations Act 1984*, and the *Associations Incorporation Regulation 1999*, administered by the Director General of the NSW Dept of Fair Trading.